

VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC

OF

VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

30 AVRIL 2015

NO. 31

30 APRIL 2015

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR GENERAL ORDER NO. 31 OF 2015



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

Instrument of Appointment of Acting Director General Order No. 31 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Article 57(4) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable JOE NATUMAN, Prime Minister make the following Order.

1 Appointment of Acting Director General

SIMIL JOHNSON is appointed as the Acting Director General of the Ministry of Finance and Economic Management for a period of 1 month commencing from the date on which this Order is made.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

IL Made at Port Vila this <u>24</u> day of _____ , 2015. QUEDA PREMIER REP Honourable JOE NATUMAN MINISTRE **Prime Minister** PRIME INISTE

Instrument of Appointment of Acting Director General Order No. 31 of 2015